acquire new schools but has not identified any specific acquisition targets; (ii) no agreement has
been entered by the Group in respect of any such acquisitions; and (iii) no allocation plan of such
net proceeds between further investments in existing schools, possible acquisitions of new schools
and general corporate purposes has been formulated. The Company will make announcement(s) in
respect of any such acquisition(s) in compliance with the requirements of the Listing Rules where
appropriate.

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before
the completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of the
Placing, but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion
of the Placing and the Subscription, respectively:

3

Immediately before
the completion of the Placing and

the Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of the Placing,
but before the completion of

the Subscription(1)

Immediately after
the completion of the Placing

and the Subscription(1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Controlling Shareholders
Seller(2) 518,852,625 33.66% 474,852,625 30.81% 518,852,625 32.73%
Aspire Education Technology(2) 175,160,100 11.36% 175,160,100 11.36% 175,160,100 11.05%
Aspire Education Consulting(2) 56,000,000 3.63% 56,000,000 3.63% 56,000,000 3.53%

Total for Controlling
Shareholders 750,012,725 48.66% 706,012,725 45.80% 750,012,725 47.31%

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 44,000,000 2.85% 44,000,000 2.78%
Other Public Shareholders 791,457,685 51.34% 791,457,685 51.34% 791,457,685 49.92%

Total: 1,541,470,410 100% 1,541,470,410 100% 1,585,470,410 100%

Notes:

1. Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

2. As at the date of this announcement, (a) Mr. Li is the sole shareholder of the Seller and he is therefore deemed
to be interested in the Shares held by the Seller under the SFO; (b) Mr. Li holds 61.48% shares in Aspire
Education Technology and he is therefore deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Aspire Education
Technology under the SFO; and (c) Mr. Li holds 79.19% shares in Aspire Education Consulting and he is
therefore deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Aspire Education Consulting under the SFO.